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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a). the annual amount of money deposited and spent by SECL and MCL during the last three years under corporate social responsibility;

(b). the area-wise and work-wise details of the amount spent;

(c) the details of rules and regulations for utilization of this amount; and

(d). the year-wise details of spending this amount outside the functioning area of the company alongwith the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF STATISITICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) The Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Policy of Coal India Ltd. (CIL) is in operation only from the financial year 2010-11 and onwards. Prior to the CSR Policy, a comprehensive Policy for Community and Peripheral Development (CPD) was in operation.

The details of the amount deposited/allocated and spent by SECL and MCL under Community and Peripheral Development (CPD) activities during the last three years are as under :-

SECL:

Year Budget (Rs. In Lakhs) Expenditure(Rs. In Lakhs)

2007-08  885.00   734.66

2008-09  937.91   1164.42

2009-10  2023.00   743.27

MCL:

Year Deposited to State Amount spent by Total Expenditure
  Authority(Rs.in Lakh) MCL (Rs. In Lakh) (Rs.in Lakh)

2007-08  900.00   932.88   1832.88

2008-09  636.50   230.50   594.00

2009-10  619.00   238.00   838.50

(b) SECL: The amount has been spent for development of Education, Health care, Water Supply, Infrastructural support, Environment, Sports & Cultural activities, etc in the nearby villages of the following areas:-

Johila, Sohagpur, J&K, Hasdeo, Chirimiri, Baikunthpur, Bisrampur, Bhatgaon, Korba, Kusumunda, Dipka, Gevra and Raigarh.


MCL:The amount utilized ahas been spent for Plantation works at Bhubaneswar and Talcher, Water Supply to Talcher Municipality, Development of road at Puri, Construction of 100 bedded girls hostel at UCE, Burla, Peripheral grant for Sundergarh Distt., Drinking water supply in 181 peripheral villages and 21 Municipal words, Repair of road from Sundargarh to Balinga & Duduka to Kanika, construction of Sundargarh Bye pass road, construction of Hemgir Bye Pass road. Development of Children Park at Puri, Provision of computer for Balika Vidyalaya, Khetrajpur, SBP, Drinking water supply in 230 peripheral villages and 18 Municipal ward. Supply of drinking water for 240 villages and 18 Municipal wards around mining area of MCL through mobile tanker (during summer), Drinking water supply scheme for 19 peripheral villages of Talcher Coalfields, Widening & Strengthening of public road from Dera chowk to Handidhua Chowk.

(c) The Rules & Regulations for utilization of amount have been laid in the Policy for Community and Peripheral Development in CIL and its subsidiaries.

(d) The details are being gathered and would be laid on the Table of the House.
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